Page 1Rev 0.7 © MMB Networks 2018 BSB03PA1x Module Data Sheet
Pre-loaded with RapidConnect firmware Ensures compatibility with latest Zigbee and Thread
specifications
MMB Networks EFR32 Zigbee / Thread Module
BSB03PA10 / PA11 / PA12 Document Rev 0.7
The MMB Networks BSB03PA1x family is the latest generation
Zigbee and Thread capable module. Based on the EFR32 multi-
protocol IC from Silicon Labs, the BSB03PA1x are drop-in Zigbee 3.0

11 | Ordering Information
HW SKU
Max Output
Power (dBm)
RF Output
Option Status
BSB03PA10-CHP 19.5 Chip Antenna Engineering Samples
BSB03PA10-RFC 19.5 RF Connector Engineering Samples
BSB03PA10-PIN 19.5 Module Pad 1 Engineering Samples
BSB03PA11-CHP 16.5 Chip Antenna Engineering Samples
BSB03PA11-RFC 16.5 RF Connector Engineering Samples
BSB03PA11-PIN 16.5 Module Pad 1 Engineering Samples
BSB03PA12-CHP 8 Chip Antenna Engineering Samples
BSB03PA12-RFC 8 RF Connector Engineering Samples
BSB03PA12-PIN 8 Module Pad 1 Engineering Samples
Note: The above table provides the HW SKU which forms the first part of the complete part number. The complete part
number takes the format: BSB03PA1x-yyy-r-zzz.
Where r is the regulatory region (E=Europe, N=North America), and zzz represents a three digit programming code.
Contact your local MMB sales representative to determine the correct programming code for your application.